
 

 

         

Fee Earner/Staff  Hourly Rate 

Rebecca Hamilton 

rhamilton@kennethbush.com 

Admitted in 2009 Rebecca leads the private client team and 
our personal injury and dispute resolution team. Rebecca 
has been a partner/director since 2012.   

Rebecca prides herself on her down to earth approach, 
accessibility and case management skills and above all else 
her commitment to do her absolute best for her clients. 

£280 per hour 

Julie Easter 

jeaster@kennethbush.com 

Joined the firm as a trainee solicitor in 2006 and qualified in 
September 2008.  Became a partner and was head of 
department from January 2013 to June 2023. Full member 
of Solicitors for the Elderly and responsible for the firm’s 
legal practice compliance and data protection. 

£280.00 per 
hour 

 

James Smith 

jsmith@kennethbush.com 

Joined the firm in October 2018. Previously managed team 
at Trust and Estates department for national banks from 
2009 – 2018. STEP diploma. Investment Operations 
Certificates level 2. ACIB/Bsc Hons in Financial Services.  
James is our trusts and estates practitioner 

£225.00 per 
hour 

Kloe Davis 

kdavis@kennethbush.com 

Joined the firm in April 2023 as a Private Client executive. 
Kloe has over 8 years’ experience working within this area. 
Kloe is working towards becoming a CILEX Probate 
Practitioner. 

 

£225.00 per 
hour 

Hollie Nelson 

hnelson@kennethbush.com 

Hollie has been with the firm since May 2021 and is a legal 
assistant in the team.  Hollie will be studying for her masters 
in law and the SQE in the future as she continues working 
to provide a friendly and efficient service. 

 

£170.00 per 
hour 

Hannah Evans 

hevans@kennethbush.com 

Hannah joined the firm in April this year and is studying 
towards her CILEX level 6 diploma in Law and Practice.  
Hannah’s aim is to qualify as a Chartered Legal Executive. 

 

£160.00 per 
hour 

Lucy Lemmon 

llemmon@kennethbush.com 

Lucy has been with the firm since January 2018 and is a 
legal assistant. Lucy provides assistance to everyone in the 
team and is able to deal with all matters, including Wills, 
powers of attorney and estates. 

£170.00 per 
hour 

Ruby Kirby 

rkirby@kennethbush.com 

Ruby started with the firm in October 2022 after completing 
her A-levels.  She has just started studying for her law 
degree as our first apprentice! 

£160.00 per 
hour 

Amanda Davies 

adavies@kennethbush.com 

Amanda has been with the firm since 2001.  She has 
assisted in most departments during that time so has lots of 
experience in assisting on a variety of matters. Amanda 
moved into the private client department in June 2023. 

£170.00 per 
hour 

Sophie Tye 

Sherree Green 

Sophie and Sherree both started with the firm in January 
2021.  Sophie had a short break to start her family and 
returned to assist in the department. 

Sophie and Sherree provide secretarial and administrative 
support to everyone in the department. 

£100.00 per 
hour 




